
 

 

Standards and Ethos Members 
To consider, challenge and review performance, standards and other matters relating to the 

school’s curriculum, including statutory requirements and the school’s Curriculum Policy 

Finance  
To consider, challenge and provide guidance and assistance to the Headteacher and 

Governing Board in all matters relating to budgeting and finance 

Mrs Alison Flight 
Mrs Kath Cross (Chair) 

Mrs Jo Wood (Vice Chair) 
Mrs Clare Atherton 
Mrs Sarah Hamilton 

Dr James Holmes  
Mrs A Truphet 

 

Mrs Alison Flight 
Mr Matt Anderson (Chair) 

Mr James Gegg (Vice Chair) 
Mr W Howick 

Mr Jamie Weaver 
 

 

 Governor Status Appointed By/ 
Appointed Date 

Term  
of Office 

Areas of  
Responsibility 

LGB 
Attended 

 23-24 

F Meetings 
Attended  

23-24 

S&E Meetings 
Attended 

 22-23 

Apologies Business and  
Pecuniary Interest 

Mr Matt 
Anderson 

(LA Governor) 

Co-Opted Appointed by DGAT 
1 June 2023 

4 years 
31 May 2027 

DT / Outdoor 
Learning 

19/09/2023 
05/12/2023 
12/03/2024 
11/06/2024 

22/11/2023 
28/02/2024 
15/05/2024 

  Children in School 

Mrs Clare 
Atherton 
(SENCo) 

Foundation Appointed by the 
Gloucester 

Diocesan Board of 
Education 

1 June 2023 

4 years 
 

31 May 2027 

Phonics / Pupil 
Premium / 
English and 
Dexter Class 

19/09/2023 
05/12/2023 
12/03/2024 
11/06/2024 

 13/11/2023 
26/02/2024 

 None 

Mrs Kath  
Cross 

(P&S Chair) 

Foundation Appointed by the 
Gloucester 

Diocesan Board of 
Education 

1 June 2023 

4 years 
31 October 2026 

Religious 
Education  

Hereford Class 

19/09/2023 
05/12/2023 
12/03/2024 
11/06/2024 

 13/11/2023 
26/02/2024 

 Breakfast Club and 
Lunch Time Supervisor 

Mrs Alison 
Flight 

(Head Teacher) 

Staff  Automatic 
Appointment for 

duration of time in 
role 

1 September 2023 

Automatic 
Appointment for 

duration of time in 
role 

N/A 19/09/2023 
05/12/2023 
12/03/2024 
11/06/2024 

 

22/11/2023 
28/02/2024 
16/05/2024 

13/11/2023 
26/02/2024 

 Headteacher 

Mr James  
Gegg 

(F&R Vice Chair) 

Parent Parent Election 
1 June 2023 

 

4 Years 
31 May 2027 

Maths 
Friesian Class  

19/09/2023 
05/12/2023 
11/06/2024 

22/11/2023 
16/05/2024 

 28/02/2024 
12/03/2024 

Children in School 

Mrs Sarah 
Hamilton 

(Staff Governor) 

Staff Staff Election  
1 June 2023 

4 years 
31 May 2027 

English 19/09/2023 
12/03/2024 
11/06/2024 

 13/11/2023 05/12/2023 
26/02/2024 

Hereford Class Teacher 

Dr James 
Holmes 

 (FGB Chair) 

Foundation Appointed by the 
Gloucester 

Diocesan Board of 
Education 

1 June 2023 

4 years 
31 August 2025  

Science 19/09/2023 
05/12/2023 
12/03/2024 
11/06/2024 

  13/11/2023 
26/02/2024 

Child in School 

Mr William 
Howick 

 

Parent Parent Election 
1 June 2023 

4 years 
16 November 2026 

 19/09/2023 
05/12/2023 

22/11/2023 
28/02/2024 
16/05/2024 

 12/03/2024 
11/06/2024 

Children in School 

Mrs Nicky Oates 
(Clerk) 

Clerk Appointed by the 
central clerking 

team  
 1 September 2023 

Appointed by the 
central clerking 

team 
 1 September 2023 

N/A 19/09/2023 
05/12/2023 
12/03/2024 
11/06/2024 

22/11/2023 
28/02/2024 
16/05/2024 

13/11/2023 
26/02/2024 

 None 

Mrs Alison 
Truphet 

 

Associate 
Member 

Appointed by the 
Governing Body 

 1 June 2023 

4 years 
31 May 2027 

 05/12/2023 
12/03/2024 

 13/11/2023 19/09/2023 
26/02/2024 

None 

Mr Jamie 
Weaver 

 

Foundation Appointed by the 
Gloucester 

Diocesan Board of 
Education 

1 June 2023 

4 years 
30 September 2026 

 05/12/2023 
12/03/2024 
11/06/2024 

28/02/2024 
16/05/2024 

 19/09/2023 
22/11/2023 

None 

Mrs Jo 
 Wood 

(P&S Vice Chair) 

Foundation Appointed by the 
Gloucester 

Diocesan Board of 
Education 

1 June 2023 

4 years 
31 May 2027 

 

Safeguarding / 
EYFS 

19/09/2023 
05/12/2023 
12/03/2024 
11/06/2024 

 13/11/2023 
26/02/2024 

 Child in School 

 
Governors who have completed their Term of Office  

Mrs Jessica 
Mitchell 

 

Parent Parent Election 
11 October 2019 

3 years  
9 October 2022 

Art and Design      

Miss Sharon 
Cale 

(Head Teacher) 

Staff Automatic 
Appointment for 

duration of time in 
role 

1 June 2023 

8 years 
31 August 2023 

N/A     Headteacher 

Mrs Samantha 
Russell 
(Clerk) 

Staff Automatic 
Appointment for 

duration of time in 
role 

1 June 2023 

7 years 
31 August 2023 

N/A     SBM/Clerk 

Mr Simon 
Stanhope 

 

Foundation Appointed by the 
Gloucester 

Diocesan Board of 
Education 

1 June 2023 

3 years 
23 October 2023 

 19/09/2023    Child in School 


