Governor	Status	Annainted By/	Term	Areas of	LGB	E Mootings	CR.E Mootings	Analogies	Business and	
Governor	Status	Appointed By/ Appointed Date	of Office	Responsibility	Attended 23-24	F Meetings Attended 23-24	S&E Meetings Attended 22-23	Apologies	Pecuniary Interest	
Mr Matt Anderson (LA Governor)	Co-Opted	Appointed by DGAT 1 June 2023	4 years 31 May 2027	DT / Outdoor Learning	19/09/2023 05/12/2023 12/03/2024 11/06/2024	22/11/2023 28/02/2024 15/05/2024			Children in School	
Mrs Clare Atherton	Foundation	Appointed by the Gloucester	4 years	Phonics / Pupil Premium /	19/09/2023 05/12/2023		13/11/2023 26/02/2024		None	
(SENCo)		Diocesan Board of Education 1 June 2023	31 May 2027	English and Dexter Class	12/03/2024 11/06/2024		. ,			
Mrs Kath	Foundation	Appointed by the	4 years	Religious	19/09/2023		13/11/2023		Breakfast Club and	
Cross (P&S Chair)		Gloucester Diocesan Board of Education 1 June 2023	31 October 2026	Education Hereford Class	05/12/2023 12/03/2024 11/06/2024		26/02/2024		Lunch Time Supervisor	
Mrs Alison	Staff	Automatic	Automatic	N/A	19/09/2023	22/11/2023	13/11/2023		Headteacher	
Flight (Head Teacher)		Appointment for duration of time in role 1 September 2023	Appointment for duration of time in role		05/12/2023 12/03/2024 11/06/2024	28/02/2024 16/05/2024	26/02/2024			
Mr James	Parent	Parent Election	4 Years	Maths	19/09/2023	22/11/2023		28/02/2024	Children in School	
Gegg (F&R Vice Chair)		1 June 2023	31 May 2027	Friesian Class	05/12/2023 11/06/2024	16/05/2024		12/03/2024		
Mrs Sarah Hamilton	Staff	Staff Election 1 June 2023	4 years 31 May 2027	English	19/09/2023 12/03/2024		13/11/2023	05/12/2023 26/02/2024	Hereford Class Teacher	
(Staff Governor)  Dr James	Foundation	Appointed by the	4 years	Science	11/06/2024 19/09/2023			13/11/2023	Child in School	
Holmes	Touridation	Gloucester	31 August 2025	Science	05/12/2023			26/02/2024	Cilia ili Scrioti	
(FGB Chair)		Diocesan Board of Education 1 June 2023	_		12/03/2024 11/06/2024					
Mr William Howick	Parent	Parent Election 1 June 2023	4 years 16 November 2026		19/09/2023 05/12/2023	22/11/2023 28/02/2024 16/05/2024		12/03/2024 11/06/2024	Children in School	
Mrs Nicky Oates (Clerk)	Clerk	Appointed by the central clerking team 1 September 2023	Appointed by the central clerking team 1 September 2023	N/A	19/09/2023 05/12/2023 12/03/2024 11/06/2024	22/11/2023 28/02/2024 16/05/2024	13/11/2023 26/02/2024		None	
Mrs Alison	Associate	Appointed by the	4 years		05/12/2023		13/11/2023	19/09/2023	None	
Truphet	Member	Governing Body 1 June 2023	31 May 2027		12/03/2024		, ,	26/02/2024		
Mr Jamie Weaver	Foundation	Appointed by the Gloucester Diocesan Board of Education 1 June 2023	4 years 30 September 2026		05/12/2023 12/03/2024 11/06/2024	28/02/2024 16/05/2024		19/09/2023 22/11/2023	None	
Mrs Jo Wood (P&S Vice Chair)	Foundation	Appointed by the Gloucester Diocesan Board of Education	4 years 31 May 2027	Safeguarding / EYFS	19/09/2023 05/12/2023 12/03/2024 11/06/2024		13/11/2023 26/02/2024		Child in School	
		1 June 2023								
			Governors	who have complete	ed their Term of C	Office				
Mrs Jessica Mitchell	Parent	Parent Election 11 October 2019	3 years 9 October 2022	Art and Design						
Miss Sharon	Staff	Automatic	8 years	N/A					Headteacher	
Cale (Head Teacher)		Appointment for duration of time in role	31 August 2023							
NA: C	C: "	1 June 2023	-	21/2					CD14/CL 1	
Mrs Samantha Russell (Clerk)	Staff	Automatic Appointment for duration of time in role 1 June 2023	7 years 31 August 2023	N/A					SBM/Clerk	
Mr Simon Stanhope	Foundation	Appointed by the Gloucester Diocesan Board of Education 1 June 2023	3 years 23 October 2023		19/09/2023				Child in School	
	Standards and Ethos Members					Finance				

Standards and Ethos Members	Finance				
To consider, challenge and review performance, standards and other matters relating to the	To consider, challenge and provide guidance and assistance to the Headteacher and				
school's curriculum, including statutory requirements and the school's Curriculum Policy	Governing Board in all matters relating to budgeting and finance				
Mrs Alison Flight	Mrs Alison Flight				
Mrs Kath Cross (Chair)	Mr Matt Anderson (Chair)				
Mrs Jo Wood (Vice Chair)	Mr James Gegg (Vice Chair)				
Mrs Clare Atherton	Mr W Howick				
Mrs Sarah Hamilton	Mr Jamie Weaver				
Dr James Holmes					
Mrs A Truphet					